ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 22

Introduced by Stuthman, 22.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team won the 2009 Class C-1 State Volleyball Championship, giving the team its second straight state title; and

WHEREAS, 2009 was the eighth time that the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team met the Grand Island Central Catholic girls' team in the state finals; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team completed the 2009 season with a record of twenty-four wins and five losses; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team is coached by John Peterson, who has led the Shamrocks to an unprecedented fourteen state titles in twenty-three years, and assistant coach Janet Tooley; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team consists of Kiley Bierman, Katelyn Kerkman, Andrea Odbert, Monica Boeding, Maggie Hellbusch, Laura Zach, Olivia Sonderman, Becky Hall, Amanda Newman, Caitlin Wiehn, Lindsay Staroscik, Tiffany Haney, McKenzie Leu, Emmie Odbert, Stacia Rawhouser, Hannah Spenceri, Lindsay McElhose, Jordan Chochon, Jenna Moore, Rachel Rambour, Hannah Fuchs, Angie Wieser, and Morgan Pernicek.

-1-

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SPECIAL SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team for their exemplary effort this season and for winning the 2009 Class C-1 State Volleyball Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team and their coach, John Peterson.

-2-